## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: H 50046
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the
attached original documents or copy thereof:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party/ica):
Rainer Schoenfeld, Corina Bisog and David Sturgill and	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien
Kazuhiko Sato	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) or con-	Internal Address.
veying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Street Address: Henkelstrasse 67
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	TIOMOGRAGO
[ ] Other	City: 40589 Duesseldorf State: Germany
Execution Date: 07/19/2004; 07/20/1004 and 01/10/2005	
<del></del>	City Additional name(s) &
	Addresses attached?     Yes   X   No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution
date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/871,891	
A 1 199	
Additional numbers attac	
<ol><li>Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Henkel Corporation	patents involved: [1]
Marrie. <u>Henkel Corporation</u>	7 Total foo /27 CED 2 //1\
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Attention: Stephen D. Harper	[ ] Enclosed
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	
	[ X 1 Authorized to be charged to denosit account.
City: Gulph Mills State: PA ZIP: 19406	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:
City: Gulph Mills State: PA ZIP: 19406	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:     01-1250
City: Gulph Mills State: PA ZIP: 19406	Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250
DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature:	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250  THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the property	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250  THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature:	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250  THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the property	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250  THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the property	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250  THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Stephen D. Harper, RN 33.243 Name of Person Signing  Signature	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250  THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  4/26/05 Date
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Stephen D. Harper, RN 33.243 Name of Person Signing  Signature	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250  THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016174 FRAME: 0479

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Kazuhiko Sato</u>, citizen of Japan; and resident of <u>7906</u>
<u>South 68<sup>th</sup> Street</u>, <u>Franklin</u>, <u>WI 53132</u>, <u>United States of America</u>; am an inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 10/871,891, filed June 18, 2004 entitled <u>BLOCKED POLYURETHANE PREPOLYMERS USEFUL IN COATING COMPOSITIONS</u>; and

WHEREAS Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany, a partnership limited by shares of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application. I further

1

PATENT REEL: 016174 FRAME: 0480 assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, I hereby

authorize my attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>I</u> have hereunto signed <u>my</u> name and affixed my seal at <u>NAK (മാഗ്ര ഡ്രാസ്റ്റ്</u> United States of America, this <u>to</u> day of JAN, 2005

1-10-2005 <u>Date Safeting</u> <u>Agrilisa Sata</u>

STATE OF : WISCONSIN :SS COUNTY OF : MILWAULEE

On this 10day of 0AN , 2005 appeared before me in person the abovenamed Kazuhiko Sato and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Moren L Koema (SEAL)
Notary Public

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Rainer Schoenfeld, citizen of Germany; Corina Bisog citizen of Romania, and David Sturgill, citizen of the United States of America and residents of Kuhstrasse 18, 40221 Duesseldorf, Germany; 8142 S. 59th Street, Franklin, WI 53132, United States of America; and 15470 Hackberry Lane, Brookfield, WI 53005 United States of America; are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 10/871,891, filed June 18, 2004 entitled BLOCKED POLYURETHANE PREPOLYMERS USEFUL IN COATING COMPOSITIONS; and

WHEREAS Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany, a partnership limited by shares of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any

1

PATENT REEL: 016174 FRAME: 0483 publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed:

07/19/04

Date

Rainer Schoenfeld

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal at Oak Creek, Wisconsin, United States of America, this 20 day of July, 2004.

7/20/04 Date

Corina Bisog

STATE OF WISCONSIN

: \$\$

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE :

On this <u>SO</u> day of July, 2004 appeared before me in person the above-named <u>Corina Bisog</u> and acknowledged the above to be her signature and that she signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as her voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Chury, & Koenig (SEAL)
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal at Oak Creek, Wisconsin, United States of America, this <u>20</u> day of July, 2004.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

RECORDED: 04/28/2005

: 88

**COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE** 

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2004 appeared before me in person the above-named David Sturgill and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Fylblic (SEAL)